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HOW TO SHARE YOUR PACE PATH
PAGE

This tutorial will show you how to allow others to view your Pace Path page.
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http://www.help.pace.edu PLV:914 773 3338 NYC: 212 346 1583

1. Loginto https://eportfolio.pace.edu with your Pace username and password.

@Zop\tfolio

PACE UNIVERSITY

Welcome to the Pace ePortfolio

Create. Share. Shine.
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2. Click the “Share” button.

@%&tfolio

PACE UNIVERSITY
Rl Wy ePorticlio Content  Grospe  Administration

)

Start Building Your ePortfolio in 2 Easy Steps:

Tutarials »
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Share
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UNV101 Sample Page

4. ltis required that you share your Pace Path page with your UNV101 instructor and your peer
leader. The easiest way to do this is to share your page with logged in users. This means that
Pace users that log into ePortfolio could see your Pace Path page.

A. To share your page with logged in users, click the grey plus sign next to “Logged-in users.”

Edit access ”

wIgaze

Celiscticns

Pages Seec wectrens

Share winn Addee

| v
o Frveos
/

B. If you prefer to only share your page with your instructor and peer leader, click “Share
with other users and groups.”
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More groups

Share with users
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C. Inthe drop down menu, change “Friends to “Users.”

Share with users
* Share with other users and groups

Search Friends [« Go

Friends 1.9 725
Groups
b Lisers abaron2)
/f-n-“.re/.".‘.i-‘—r awier)

- Breanna Romaine - Guiliano (Breanna l
i

Romaine Gulliano - br08917n)

D. Type the first and last name of your Instructor in the search box and click “Go.”
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Share with users
» Share with other users and groups

Search Users [w| Beth Gordorl |Go

Andrea Baron (abaron2)
Andrew Wier (awier)

Breanna Romaine - Guiliano (Breanna
Romaine Guiliano - br08917n)

Brian Evans (bevans)

Briana Finelll (Briana Finelli - bf06207p)

=i F

Cathenne Zimmer (cZimmer)

David Taylor (dtaylor3)

n

Dr Lawler (James Lawler - jlawter)

k)
|

Jenni Marques (jm42366p)

R EEE

Joan Walker (jwalker)

= i

1

E. Click the grey plus button next to his/her name.

Share with users
" Share with other users and groups

= =0 |
Search Users || Beth Gordon Go |

o= Beth Gordon (Beth Gordon - bgordon G

Repeat steps 4b-4e to add your Peer Leader

5. Click “Save” at the bottom of the page.
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My Notes:
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